BUILT-UP AREA AND 

ADMEASURING OF RESIDENTIAL AREA = 1930 SQ. FT. 
CARPET AREA & 3124 SQ. FT. BUILT-UP AREA (INCLUDING 
33% OPEN SPACE AREA), CITY SR. NO. 382, NEAR VITTHAL 
RUKMINI TEMPLE, KONDHWA KHURD, PUNE,  PUNE CITY, 

MAHARASTRA-411048. 

INR 1,35,00,000/- 

(RUPEES ONE 

CRORE THIRTY-

FIVE LAKH ONLY) 

14.01.2026 FROM 

11:00 A.M TO 05:00 P.M 

INR 4,89,52,008.54/- (RUPEES 

FOUR CRORE EIGHTY-NINE 

LAKHS FIFTY-TWO THOUSAND 

EIGHT AND PAISE FIFTY-FOUR 

ONLY) AS ON 16.12.2025 

INR 13,50,000/- 

(RUPEES THIRTEEN 

LAKH FIFTY 

THOUSAND ONLY) 

LN0000000004204  

08.10.2018 

INR 50,000/- 

(RUPEES FIFTY 

THOUSAND ONLY) 

TERMS & CONDITIONS: 

The e-Auction is being held on “AS IS WHERE IS”, “AS IS WHAT IS BASIS” and “WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS”. 

To the best of knowledge and information of the Authorized Officer, there is no encumbrance on the Secured Property.